
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.9 Station Announcements
7.16 Officer Crosby
7.30 Evening Programme
Film Funsters
7.48 "Hatter’s Castle"
8.12 Carroll Gibbons on the Air
8.42 Latest and Lightest: Popu-lar New Releases
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "ITMA"
10. 0 Peter Dawson presents
Songs of Australia

|

10.15 Trio Time with Albert
Sandler
10.30 Close down

ANZA "DUNEDIN780ke 384m!
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8. 4 Morning "Proms": Minne-
apolis Symphony Orchestra.
9.31 Music While You Work ~10. 0 Home Science Talk: |

"Bottled Fruit Juices"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: ‘‘Miss Susie
Slagle"

¥4e.a4 Cugat and his Orch-"

mates Star: Sidney Bur-chall (baritone)
11.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
712. 0 Lunch Music
2.11pm. Current Tune Time
2.30 Music While You Work

3. 0 Popular Fallacies
3.15 "Souvenir"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Violin Sonata No. 5 in F, Op.
24 Beethoven

4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Marching with the Guards
6.15 The Buccaneers Octet
5.30 On the Dance Floor6.0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local Announcements
7.8 Burnside Stock Market
Report
7.16 "The Study of Speech,"
a talk by Andrew Morrison, ex-
aminer for Trinity College, Lon-
don
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"The Gondoliers"
From the H.M.V. recordings
made under the personal super-vision of Rupert d’Oyly Carte of
England, and by arrangementwith Rupert d’Oyly Carte, Lon-
don, and J. C. Wiillamson Ltd.
8.30 The Rhythmaires, with theSongs of Alec Sheehan
(A Studio Presentation)

8.45 Keyboard Kaleidoscope
8.58 Station Notices
9%. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "The Frightened Lady"
10. O Victor Silvester
— Rhythm Parade: Jim Scou-ar ,

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GNIS «cote sei
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Teatable Tunes
6. 0 Hawalian Melodies
6.15 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "The Tower of London"
8. 0 Symphonic Programme
Yehudi Menuhin (violin) withSir Landon Ronald and_ the
London Symphony Orchestta
Concerto No. 1 in G Minor,
Op. 26 Bruch

8.25 Nicolai Malko and _ theDanish State Radio SymphonyOrchestra
Capriccio Espagnol, Op. 34

Rimsky-Korsakov
8.39 Georg Schneevoigt and
the Finnish National Orchestra
Symphony No, 6 in D Minor,
Op. 104 Sibelius

9. 7 Serge Koussevitzky and
the Boston Symphony Orches-tra .

Lieutenant Kije, Op. 60Prokofieff
9.30 Excerpts .from Grand
Opera
10. 0 British Chamber Music
Sonata for ’Cello and Piano and
the piano pieces,
"The Undertone," and "April"ireland
(BBC Programme)

10.30 (Close down

INL Z4 720 ke._ 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 3 "Hills of Home"
9.15 Variety Bandbox
9.30 Recital for Three
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
411. 0 Morning Concert e
12. O Lunch Music
2. Op.m. "Empress of Destiny"
2.15 Classical Hour
Tragic Overture, Op. 81Alto Rhapsody, Op. 53
Scherzo in F Minor
Capriccio in C Major, Op. 76,

vo. 8No.
Academic Festival Overture

Brahms3.0 Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.15 "Women in Politics,’ taikby Dorothy Freed3.30 Music While You Work4.0 #£Around the Bandstand

|

4.30 Children’s Hour: Kooka-burra Stories5. 0 Tunes of the.Times
|5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
|

6.30 LONDON NEWS
Cams

|6.40 National Announcements
—

6.45 BBC Newsreel716 "The Golden Days of
|

Wakatipu," talk by F. W. G.
|
Miller
The Growth of the Clar-

net8. i History’s Unsolved Mys-teries
8.30 "Say It With Music"
3. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Play: "Delayed Glory"
10. 0
,
Soft Lights and Sweet

10.30 Close down

DUNEDINOXI) 1430 ke, 210m.
6. Op.m. Merry and Bright
6.30 The C.Y.M. Presents
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup
10. O Tunes of the Times
10.30 Records at Random
11. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months,

12/-3 six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Wednesday, February 16Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’sz
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 pm.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Up With the Lark (Phil
Shone) :

8.0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
3.25 it’s a Winner Art Union
9.30 .Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncie Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
0 Stepmother2.15 Musio from the Movies2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),You and Your Home, That’s the
Way a Man Sees it, Above Sus-
picion
3.30. Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 ‘Choruses by Kern4.0 The Merry Macs415 The Whirl of thes Waltz4.30 Fred Astaire Favourites
6. 0 Teatime Tunes
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Light Music
6.30 Guess Who?6.45 From the Treasury ofPopular Musio ;

7.15 The World Laughed7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
9. 0 Unto All Men: Four Set
Out to Dorchester
9.30 Light Music10.0 How Do You Do?
10.30 Musical Comedy Memories10.45 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
(Maurie Power)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.25 Drawing of It’s a WinnerArt Union
9.36 Orchestral Interlude
9.45 Jan Kiepura, tenor
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Vocal Ensembies
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunchtime Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)Items of Interest from Over
eas, That’s the Way a Man Seesa Above Suspicion3. Marek Weber’s Orchestr
3.45 Ninon Vallin’ and Andre
Bauge
. 0 Myra Hess415 Bob ana Bing4.30 Tango Time
4.45 Gene Autry8. 0
5.30
c
5

Dick Jurgens’ Orchestra
Junior Review (first broadt) :

45 Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 Cocktail Music

|6.45 Jean Sablon
ye Music in the Modern Man
ner
7.15 The World Laughed7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of. Tales:The Dog-Goned Serenader, byFrank Crisp
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Fireside Melodies
8.45 King of Quiz9. O Unto All Men: Suspicion
9.45 Tony Pastor’s Orchestra
10. 0 Theatre Box (first broad-

|

cast)
10.15 Dames Don’t Care
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

. =

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Music for a New Day
7. 0 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9 . 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.25 It’s a Winner Art Union
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45. Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Items of Interest Over-
seas, Above Suspicion, You and
Your Home, That’s.the Way a
Man Sees It
3.30 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra
3.46 Flotsam and Jetsam
4. 0 Music of the Violin
4.15 Light Variety5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music With Your Dinner
6.30 From the Treasury of
Popular Music6.45 Music of the Times
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The World Laughed7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Light Orchestral Cameo
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali9. 0 Unto All Men: Trial byWater
9.30 Melodies to Remember
9.45 The Music Continues10. 0 Old Wine in New Bottles1045 My True Story10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1040a bee m.
= 4 a.m, London NewsStart the Day Right736 Morning Star9,0 Morning Recipe Session
3.25 It’s a Winner Art UnionDraw
9.30 Very Old and Very New10. 0 My. Husband’s Love
10.15 1 Give and Bequeath: Were
I The King
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Music that Refreshes
11.30 Shopping Reporter1.0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan Gracie)Items of Interest from Over
seas, You and Your Home,
Above Suspicion, That’s the
Way a Man Sees It3.30 Echoes of Stage and
Screen
. o The Three Caballeros
4.15 Decca Salon Orchestra
4.30 Bing Sings with a Chorus5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Rocky Mountain Rhythm
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Serenades of Honolulu
6.30 Songs My Father Taught
Me (final broadcast)
6.45 They Play Together: Pat= >Rossborough and Robinsoneave7.15 The World Laughed (first
broadcast)
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Songs from Grace Moore
ms

8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres
pondent8.0 Unto All Men: Avery Mann
and the Younger Son
9.30 Music of the Gypsies10. 0 The Tele.Sports Quiz10.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down
—

Complete stories of strangewills are dramatized in "I Give
and Bequeath" heard at 10.15
a.m. from 4ZB each Wednesday.

ZLA sae pe
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7A5 Dominion Weather Fore,
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Waltzes Old and New
3.45 Ballad Time10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Mayfair Musicale
6.30 Kay Armen and TedWeem’s Orchestra
6.45 Silks and Saddles7. 0 Tango Time
7.15 Let’s Go Back
7.30 The Clue of the Silver Key
7.485 Adventures of Perry Masor8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Hawaiian Harmony
8.45 Evergreens of Harmon8.0 Unto All Men: The Diaryof @ Haunted Man
9.32 Dancing Time
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement,

Anything for a laugh! Prac--
tical jokers, charlatans, trick-
sters and confidence men who
hoaxed their more honest and
unsuspecting fellowmen have
made good stories, and some ofthem are related by ‘Kenneth
Melvin in "The World Laughed,"
at 7.15 this evening from the
ZB stations.
* ~

"Silks and Saddles," an Aus-
tralian story of the turf, is a
thrilling radio feature, heard
from 2ZA every Monday, Tues-
day and Wednesday at 6.45 p.m,
"Silks and Saddles" is brosd-
cast by 1ZB at 8.45 p.m. every
Thursday, Friday and Saturday,
and the last episode will be pre-
sented from 4ZB at 10,0 on Fri-
day.
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